



MORE Closeout Report

Making Officer Redeployment Effective

4 8 2 4 1

Reporting Period: _____ Through _____

www.cops.usdoj.gov

For Internal Use Only:

This report must be filled out completely. It should be noted that failure to complete and submit program progress reports violates the MORE grant conditions, and may expose your agency to remedial action by the COPS Office.

When completed, please return all 4 pages of this report to the COPS Office no later than _____.

This form is designed to collect data effectively and efficiently by scanning the information your agency provides and storing it directly in a database. If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact the U.S. Department of Justice Response Center at 1-800-421-6770 and ask for your State Grant Program Specialist. In order to obtain the best results, please take note of the following:

For optimum accuracy, characters should be written block style without touching sides.

1.

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

2. Please use blue or black ink to fill out this report. DO NOT use pencil.

3. Shade circles like this: ●
Not like this: ⊗ ⊙

Person Completing The Form - Must Be Filled Out

The person completing the form MUST fill out this section. Please do not forget to sign your name. If the information or signature is missing, the form will NOT be accepted and will be sent back to your agency.

Agency Name

L O S A N G E L E S , C I T Y O F

ORI

C A 0 1 9 4 2

Program

M O R E 9 8

Grant Number

9 8 C L W X 0 2 1 1

Title Of Person Completing The Form

Phone Of Person Completing The Form

____ - ____ - ____

First And Last Name Of Person Completing The Form

E-mail For Person Completing The Form (If Applicable)

Signature

Date Signed

__ - __ - ____



Civilian Positions

4 8 2 4 1

www.cops.usdoj.gov

If your agency was NOT awarded Civilian Positions, please proceed to the Equipment Section on page 3.

EXAMPLE

Baileyville Police Department was awarded 13 FULL TIME civilians and 4 PART TIME civilians.

They would answer question #2(a) as follows:

Full-Time	Part-Time																																																																																																														
<table border="1"> <tr><td>1</td><td>●</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td>3</td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>●</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> </table>	1	●	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0	3	1	2	●	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0	<table border="1"> <tr><td>4</td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>●</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> </table>	4	1	2	3	●	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0
1	●	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					
3	1	2	●	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					
4	1	2	3	●	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																																																																					

1. Our records indicate that your agency was required to redeploy <input type="text" value="0"/> <input type="text" value="0"/> Officer FTE as a result of hiring civilians. Do you agree with this number? <input type="radio"/> Yes <input type="radio"/> No- Please answer question 1(a).																																																																									
1(a). If no, please indicate the level of redeployment your award document indicates was required. <input type="text" value=""/> <input type="text" value=""/> <input type="text" value=""/> <input type="text" value=""/>																																																																									
2. Has your agency hired all civilians that were awarded under this COPS MORE98 grant? <input type="radio"/> Yes - Please skip to question 3 <input type="radio"/> No - Please answer questions 2(a).																																																																									
2(a). If no, please indicate the number of MORE98 civilian positions that have been hired to date. <table border="0" style="width: 100%;"> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">Full-Time</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Part-Time</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="text-align: center;">1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0</td> </tr> <tr> <td> <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> </table> </td> <td> <table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> </table> </td> </tr> </table>	Full-Time	Part-Time	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0	<table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> </table>		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0	<table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> </table>		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0	
Full-Time	Part-Time																																																																								
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0																																																																								
<table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> </table>		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0	<table border="1" style="width: 100%;"> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> <tr><td></td><td>1</td><td>2</td><td>3</td><td>4</td><td>5</td><td>6</td><td>7</td><td>8</td><td>9</td><td>0</td></tr> </table>		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0						
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																															
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																															
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																															
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																															
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																															
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	0																																																															
3. Did your agency have a method for tracking redeployment (timesavings achieved) which resulted from hiring the MORE98 civilians? <input type="radio"/> Yes <input type="radio"/> No																																																																									
4. According to your tracking calculations, what was the total number of officer FTE(s) that has been redeployed as a result of hiring MORE98 civilians? <input type="text" value=""/> <input type="text" value=""/> <input type="text" value=""/> <input type="text" value=""/>																																																																									
5. Has your agency expended all MORE98 civilian funds? <input type="radio"/> Yes <input type="radio"/> No																																																																									

Civilian Retention

IMPORTANT

All COPS MORE grantees are required to retain awarded civilian positions and resulting officer redeployment with state or local funds for a minimum of one full local budget cycle after COPS MORE funding period for each position has ended.

Remember - If you have any questions concerning retention, please contact the U.S. Department of Justice Response Center at 1-800-421-6770 and ask for your State Grant Program Specialist.

6. Did your agency plan to retain the additional civilian positions and resulting officer redeployment for a minimum of one full local budget cycle?	<input type="radio"/> Yes <input type="radio"/> No
--	--

End of Civilian Section



44518

Technology / Equipment

4 8 2 4 1

www.cops.usdoj.gov

If your agency was NOT awarded Equipment, please proceed to the Community Policing Activities Summary on page 4.

Redeployment tracking examples can be found on the COPS website under Redeployment 101 in the Funding Section. If you need assistance to complete this report, please contact the COPS Office Response Center at 1-800-421-6770 and ask for your State Grant Program Specialist.

7.	Our records indicate that your agency was required to redeploy result of equipment. Do you agree with this number?	1 8 7 . 1	Officer FTE as a
	<input type="radio"/> Yes		<input type="radio"/> No- Please answer question 7(a).
7(a).	If no, please indicate the level of redeployment your award document indicates was required.		
8.	Has your agency purchased all the equipment awarded under this COPS MORE98 grant?		<input type="radio"/> Yes <input type="radio"/> No
9.	Did your agency have a method for tracking officer redeployment (timesavings achieved) which resulted from purchasing the MORE98 funded equipment?		<input type="radio"/> Yes <input type="radio"/> No
10.	According to your tracking calculations, what was the total number of officer FTE(s) that has been redeployed as a result of purchasing this MORE98 equipment?		
11.	Has your agency expended all MORE98 equipment funds?		<input type="radio"/> Yes <input type="radio"/> No

Technology/Equipment Retention

All COPS MORE grantees are required to maintain the equipment and resulting officer redeployment levels for a minimum of one full local budget cycle after the COPS MORE funding period has ended.

12.	Did your agency plan to maintain the equipment and retain the resulting officer redeployment for a minimum of one full local budget cycle?	<input type="radio"/> Yes <input type="radio"/> No
-----	--	--

End of Technology/Equipment Section

Please proceed to the Community Policing Activities Summary on page 4.



44518

Community Policing Activities Summary

4 8 2 4 1

www.cops.usdoj.gov

Instructions

Indicate which of the following activities your officer(s) conducted or participated in during the grant period. If you do not feel the choices adequately list their efforts, please use question 29 to more accurately describe their activities. You must answer all of the questions.

		<i>Conducted or Participated</i>	
		Yes	No
13.	Analyzing repeat calls for service to identify hot spots or persistent problems.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
14.	Working with neighborhood residents to identify and prioritize crime problems.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
15.	Conducting citizen surveys.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
16.	Working with other local governmental agencies to address crime and disorder problems.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
17.	Addressing conditions that lead to crime.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
18.	Working with community agencies to discuss crime and disorder.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
19.	Attending community meetings.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
20.	Helping coordinate neighborhood watch groups.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
21.	Working with businesses to address crime problems.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
22.	Training other officers in community policing.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
23.	Training citizens in community policing.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
24.	Conducting DARE and/or GREAT programs.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
25.	Conducting bike and/or foot patrol.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
26.	Conducting citizens police academy.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
27.	Conducting problem solving activities.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
28.	Acting as school resource officers.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
29.	Other: (please type below)	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

**Please return all 4 pages to the COPS Office.
Contact your Grant Program Specialist at 1-800-421-6770
if you have any questions.**

PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT NOTICE

The public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to be up to an hour per response. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspects of the collection of this information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to the Office of Community Oriented Policing Services, U.S. Department of Justice, 1100 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20530; and to the Public Use Reports Project, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Washington, D.C. 20530.

You are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The OMB control number for this application is 1103-0090 and the expiration date is 03/31/2009.